

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1389 of 2018

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1837 of 2012

=====

SHANTABEN D/O BHIKHABHAI KHUSHALBHAI W/O MAGANBHAI PATEL
Versus
RAMANBHAI BHAGUBHAI

=====

Appearance:

MR NM KAPADIA(394) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,2,2.1,2.2
for the Respondent(s) No. 6

MR JITENDRA M PATEL(620) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

RULE NOT RECD BACK(63) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,4,5,8,9

RULE SERVED(64) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 26/03/2019

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE)

Fresh rule qua respondents no. 7 to 10 returnable on
04.04.2019. Direct service is permitted.

(ANANT S. DAVE, ACJ)

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

DIVYA