

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1389 of 2018****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1837 of 2012**

=====

SHANTABEN D/O BHIKHABHAI KHUSHALBHAI W/O MAGANBHAI PATEL
Versus
RAMANBHAI BHAGUBHAI

=====

Appearance:

MR NM KAPADIA(394) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,2,2.1,2.2
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6
MR AB MUNSHI(1238) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
MR HR PRAJAPATI(674) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
MR JITENDRA M PATEL(620) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 10,7,8,9

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE
ARAVIND KUMAR
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI**

Date : 25/07/2022**ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND
KUMAR)**

Three weeks' time granted to do the needful, i.e. for removal of office objections, time is enlarged upto 20.8.2022. In the event of said office objections not being removed within the period enlarged, the matter shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench.

(ARAVIND KUMAR,CJ)**(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J)**

Bharat